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To: Rachel Vickers
Subject: RE: City of La Pine Notice of Application (02PA-24, Hallie Development)
Date: Thursday, February 22, 2024 8:56:05 AM
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Good morning Rachel.
Addresses for the two newly created lots parcels will need to reviewed and assigned based on
the driveway access points onto the public right-of way.
Thank you,
Tracy Griffin, Property Address Coordinator
 

Tracy Griffin | Administrative Assistant
DESCHUTES COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT
117 NW Lafayette Avenue | Bend, Oregon 97703
PO Box 6005 | Bend, Oregon 97708
Tel: (541) 388-6573 | www.deschutes.org/cd

 
 
 
 
 
From: Rachel Vickers <rvickers@lapineoregon.gov> 
Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2024 8:52 AM
To: Erik Huffman <ehuffman@beconeng.com>; Kelly West <kwest@lapineoregon.gov>; Erick Holsey
<chiefholsey@lapinefire.com>; Dan Daugherty <acdaugherty@lapinefire.com>; Kevin Samuel
<Kevin.Samuel@deschutes.org>; Tracy Griffin <Tracy.Griffin@deschutes.org>; Tom Weller
<tweller@mse.coop>; Ryan Williams <rwilliams@mse.coop>
Cc: Geoff Wullschlager <gwullschlager@lapineoregon.gov>; Brent Bybee
<bbybee@lapineoregon.gov>; Ashley Ivans <aivans@lapineoregon.gov>
Subject: City of La Pine Notice of Application (02PA-24, Hallie Development)
 

[EXTERNAL EMAIL]

Hello,
 
Bcc Planning Commission
 
The City of La Pine received an application for a two-parcel partition for the property at 51310
Huntington Road, La Pine, OR 97739. The application was deemed complete by Planning Staff on
February 12, 2024. Pursuant to LPDC Section 15.204.020(B), staff is sending out Notice of Application
to relevant agencies, the Planning Commission, and property owners within 100 feet of the subject
property.
 
The Notice of Application is attached to this email and can also be viewed on the project website by

mailto:Tracy.Griffin@deschutes.org
mailto:rvickers@lapineoregon.gov
http://www.deschutes.org/
http://www.deschutes.org/cd
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Rachel Vickers
Associate Planner

rvickers@lapineoregon. gov
City Hall: (541) 536-1432 Opt 9
Cell: (541) 280-5680

La Pine City Hall

16345 Sixth St. La Pine, OR97739
City Hall Hours:
www.lapineoregon.gov

Monday—Thursday, 8:00am—5:30pm






following this link (link). In accordance with LPDC Section 15.204.020(B)(2), all comments are due
within 14 days of today’s date.
 
Please submit all comments and questions to my email address.
 
Thanks,
 

 

https://ddec1-0-en-ctp.trendmicro.com/wis/clicktime/v1/query?url=https%3a%2f%2fwww.lapineoregon.gov%2fcd%2fpage%2fland%2duse%2dfile%2d02pa%2d24%2dhallie%2ddevelopment&umid=c04fa243-cd65-414d-a029-d9b639f6f227&auth=eb57fbfd9ea9cdaa3b558713c132cdbc67404c41-9246b418bb61b266e408134de0b94ec838721e64

